TYLER D. HELMOND

Voyles Vaiana Lukemeyer Baldwin & Webb 141 E. Washington Street, Ste. 300 Indianapolis IN 46204 (317) 632-4463 (317) 631-1199 (fax) thelmond@voyleslegal.com

EDUCATION

Indiana University Maurer School of Law, Bloomington, Indiana

J.D., May 2009

Graduate Research Fellow Research Assistant to Dr. Luis Fuentes-Rohwer

Indiana University, Bloomington, Indiana

B.S. Labor Studies with Distinction, May 2006

Founders Day Honoree – Highest Scholastic Achievement
Golden Key International Honour Society

EXPERIENCE

Voyles Vaiana Lukemeyer Baldwin & Webb, Indianapolis, Indiana

Attorney (2009 – present) Managing Attorney (2015-2016)

Indiana University, Indianapolis, Indiana

Associate Faculty (2012 – present)

Course: Survey of Employment Law

PUBLICATIONS & PRESENTATIONS

Book Review, The Guantanamo Lawyers, NACDL The Champion, May 2010

Information Technology for the Solo and Small Firm Lawyer: An Overview, Indianapolis Bar Association, November 10, 2011

Criminal Law Update, Annual Meeting of the Judicial Conference of Indiana, September 14, 2016 (with James H. Voyles, Jr.)

Criminal Law Update, Boone County Bar Association, November 4, 2016

Criminal Law Practice, Indiana University Student Legal Services, January 24, 2019

ASSOCIATIONS

Indianapolis Bar Association

Executive Committee, Indianapolis Bar Association Appellate Practice Section

Treasurer, 2016

Secretary, 2017

Vice Chair, 2018

Chair Elect, 2019

Indianapolis Bar Association Criminal Justice Section

Indiana State Bar Association

Delegate, House of Delegates Meeting, 2018

Written Publications Committee, 2018

Courthouse Art Committee, 2018

National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers

The National Trial Lawyers - Top 100 Indiana Criminal Lawyers, 2013-2018

Seventh Circuit Bar Association

BAR ADMISSIONS

Indiana

United States Supreme Court

United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit

United States District Court for the Southern District of Indiana

United States District Court for the Northern District of Indiana

OTHER ACADEMIC SERVICE

Indiana University Department of Labor Studies Program Review Team, Member, 2019